in terms of the amended regulations, MMJC has provided 
a confirmation that they have subjected themselves to the 
peer review process of the Institute of Company Secretaries 
of India and hold a valid peer review certificate.

The proposed fees in connection with the secretarial audit 
shall be ₹310,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Ten Thousand 
only) per annum for a period of three (3) financial years, 
namely FY 2025-26, FY 2026-27 and FY 2027-28. plus 
applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket expenses.The 
Board of Directors and the Audit Committee shall approve 
revisions to the remuneration of MMJC for the remaining part